Decatur County Officials

First name] _Last name Title Address City St |Zip Telephone Cell Email Address

Rick Nobbe Commissioner 150 Courthouse Sq. Ste 133 [Greensburg |IN 47240 |812-663-2570 |812-593-1099 |rinobbe@landolakes.com

Jerome |Buening Commissioner 150 Courthouse Sq. Ste 133 |Greensburg |IN |47272 |812-663-2570 |812-593-0178 I_Jbuenin;.r.6813@gmail.com

John Richards Commissioner 150 Courthouse Sg. Ste 133 [Greensburg |IN [47283 |812-663-2570 |812-662-4587 |Adrillerichn@gmail.com

Drew Young County Attorney 107 S. Broadway St Greensburg [IN [47240 ([812-222-0179 drew@_grewvounglaw.com

Ernie Gauck Dec Co Council 150 Courthouse Sq. Ste 133 [Greensburg [IN 47240 [812-663-2570 [812-614-1437 [ejgauck@icloud.com

Larry Meyer Dec Co Council 150 Courthouse Sq. Ste 133 |Greensburg [IN 47240 [812-663-2570 |812-593-3193 |larrymmeyer@gmail.com

Bill Metz Dec Co Council 150 Courthouse Sq. Ste 133 |[Greensburg |IN 47240 |812-663-2570 |812-593-4320 [joanmetz@hotmail.com

Kenny Hooten Dec Co Council 150 Courthouse Sq. Ste 133 |Greensburg [IN |47240 [812-663-2570 |812-593-8799 |countrybodyshopkw@gmail.com
Kenneth |Owens Dec Co Council 150 Courthouse Sq. Ste 133 [Greensburg |IN [47240 |812-663-2570 |812-614-4100 |kandjowens@gmail.com

Danny Peters Dec Co Council 150 Courthouse Sq. Ste 133 |Greensburg |IN [47240 |812-663-2570 |812-593-4491 |ddbjpeters@gmail.com

Geneva |Hunt Dec Co Council 150 Courthouse Sq. Ste 133 |Greensburg |IN 47240 |812-663-2570

Lora Reed Williams [Council's Attorney 5718 W St Rd 46 Greensburg |IN [47240 |812-663-7601 lora@williamslawoffice.com

David Neuman Area Plan Director 150 Courthouse Sq Ste 117 |Greensburg [IN [47240 [812-663-8451 |812-593-4548 |areaplandirector@decaturcounty.in.gov
Dorene |Greiwe County Assessor 150 Courthouse Sq Ste 105 |Greensburg |IN [47240 [812-663-4868 assessor_@decaturco unty.in.gov
JanetS. |Chadwell County Auditor 150 Courthouse Sq Ste 133 |Greensburg |[IN 47240 [812-663-2570 auditor@decaturcounty.in.gov
Adina Roberts County Clerk 150 Courthouse Sq Ste 244 |Greensburg |IN |47240 |812-663-8223 clerk@decaturcounty.in.gov

Doug Banks County Coroner 315 Slreland St Greensburg |IN [47240 |812-527-2765 coroner@decaturcounty.in.gov
Nathan |Harter County Prosecutor 150 Courthouse Sq Ste 229 |Greensburg |IN |47240 |[812-663-8505 prosecutor@decaturcounty.in.gov
Matt Hoeing Decatur Co Probation 150 Courthouse Sq Ste 238 |Greensburg [IN |47240 |812-663-3790 probation@decaturcounty.in.gov
Tim Day Decatur Co Circuit Court |150 Courthouse Sq Ste 206 |Greensburg |IN (47240 |812-663-8455 tday@decaturcounty.in.gov
Matthew |Bailey Decatur Co Superior Court|150 Courthouse Sq Ste 216 |Greensburg |IN [47240 |812-663-8523 mbailey@decaturcounty.in.gov
Denise  |Zeigler County Recorder 150 Courthouse Sq Ste 121 |Greensburg [IN [47240 |812-663-4681 recorder@decaturcounty.in.gov
Greg Allen County Sheriff 315 S lreland St Greensburg |IN [47240 |812-663-8125 gdallen@decaturcounty.in.gov
Andrew |Scholle County Surveyor 116 W Main Suite B Greensburg [IN [47240 |812-663-6526 apscholle@yahoo.com

Mary Vail County Treasurer 150 Courthouse Sq Ste 138 |Greensburg |IN 47240 |812-527-2434 treasurer@decaturcounty.in.gov
Mark Cripe Community Corrections  |150 Courthouse Sq Ste 141 |Greensburg |IN |47240 [812-663-3943 mcripe@decaturcounty.in.gov

Scott Sanders Soil & Water 1333 N. Liberty Circle E Greensburg |IN [47240 (812-663-8674 ssanders@decaturcounty.in.gov
Robert  |Barker Park & Rec 402 E North St Greensburg |IN [47240 |812-663-8284 dcpark@etczone.com

Carol Beck Health Dept 801 N Lincoln St Greensburg |IN |47240 |812-663-8301 vitalrecords@decaturcounty.in.gov
Laura Johnston Animal Control 1635 W Park Rd Greensburg [IN [47240 |812-663-9081 shelter22@frontier.com

Mike Baumgartner [Co. Vet Service Officer 315 S Ireland St Ste B Greensburg [IN |47240 [812-663-3161 veteransoffice@decaturcounty.in.gov
Mark Mohr Highway Superint. 781 E Base Rd Greensburg |IN |47240 |812-663-2682 |812-614-3111 [mmohr@decaturcounty.in.gov

Tim Ortman Assist. Highway Super. 781 E Base Rd Greensburg |IN [47240 [812-663-2682 |812-614-0831 tortman@decaturcounty.in.gov
Charles |Connall Adams Township Trustee Greensburg [IN 47240 incwc@yahoo.com

David Israel Clay Township Trustee 2070 S Co Rd 700 W Greensburg |IN |47240 |812-663-8952 da_vidrisrael@hotmall.com

Ron Bruner Clinton Township Trustee |6160 N Co Rd. 150 E Greensburg [IN 47240 |812-663-5308 rollinbruner@aol.com
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Alberta |Clark Jackson Township Trustee |10289 S Co Rd 800 W Westpart IN (47283 ([812-591-3686 albertaclark@msn.com

Saundra |Fry Marion Township Trustee (6630 S Co Rd 60 E Greensburg {IN (47240 (812-663-4636 ssfryd7 @gmail.com

Mildred |Stein Saltcreek Township Trusted525 S Co Rd 600 E Greensburg [IN |47240 |812-663-2262 stein.millie@yahoo.com

Dan Wenning Sandcreek Township Trust{3289 W Co Rd 1000 S Westport  |IN [47283 |812-591-2037 dan.wenning@gmail.com

James Stuart Wash. Township Trustee {1502 N Lincoln St Ste 4 Greensburg |IN [47240 812-663-5501 (12203 @comcast.net

Bridgett |Weber Greensburg Corp Clerk/Tre{314 W Washington St Greensburg [IN [47240 |812-663-8582 bweber@cityofgreenshurg.in.gov
Marilyn [Horan Millhousen Corp Clerk/Tre{1878 E Co Rd 820 S Greensburg |IN |47240 [812591-2714 horan1938@gmail.com |
Viola Minning New Point Corp Clerk/Trea PO Box 75 New Point |IN |47263 |812-663-2723 violam618@gmail.com

Melissa  |Coulter St Paul Corp Clerk/Treas  |405 E Jefferson St St Paul IN 47272 |765-525-4212 stpaulclerktreas@tds.net

Sylvia Engiand Westport Corp Clerk/Treag PO Box 579 Westport IN |47283 [812-591-3500 townofwestport@comcast.net
Brittany |[Saunders Solid Waste District 315 S Ireland St Ste D Greensburg |[IN (47240 |812-663-0960 solidwaste@decaturcounty.in.gov
Andrea |Ingmire Dec Co Cont. Library 1110 E Main St Greensburg |IN [47240 |812-663-2826 aingmire@greensburglibrary.org
Jerry Stuart Lake McCoy Conservancy [848 S Bivd Greensburg |IN 47240 |812-662-9953 —

Rob Duckworth Dec Co Emergency Mgt.  |315 S Ireland St Greensburg |[IN [47240 |[812-663-2004
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